

CHEROKEE COUNTY BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION & ELECTIONS

110 Railroad Ave Gaffney SC 29340
Phone: (864)487-2563 Email: vote.cherokee@elections.sc.gov

Minutes for Board Meeting Held On Monday, October 7, 2024 9:00am

The following board members were present: James "Ed" Elliott, Carlton Bridges Sr., Jerry Bridges, Jimmy Cash, Ben Taylor, and Jason Blanton. Lamar Batchelor attended the meeting by phone.

Also in attendance was Cassidy Nichols (Interim director)

Agenda was posted in accordance with the SCFOIA

Call to order: 9:00am; Ed Elliott opened with prayer

Board members all signed oath.

Approval of minutes: Motion by Ben Taylor, second by Jerry Bridges – Boards and canvass meeting August 16, 2024. Minutes approved.

Approval of minutes: Motion by Jerry Bridges, second by Jimmy Cash – Canvass meeting August 22, 2024. Minutes approved.

Approval of minutes: Motion by Jimmy Cash, second by Carlton Bridges Sr. – Canvass meeting August 30, 2024. Minutes approved.

Interim Director Cassidy Nichols – informed the board that early voting will begin on October 21st and end on November 2nd. Monday thru Saturday from 8:30am until 6:00pm.

All board members were informed of their schedules for the upcoming November 5th election. Schedules included Monday, November 4th, through November 6th, 2024. All board members confirmed their schedule.

Interim Director Cassidy Nichols- informed the board that Gaffney City Special Election would be held on December 31st, 2024. Gaffney City Administrator James Taylor has agreed with Interim Director Cassidy Nichols to have all voting take place at the elections headquarters. Candidate filing for the Gaffney City Special Election will open October 18th, 2024 and close on October 28th, 2024.

Next scheduled meeting - Board & Canvass on Friday, November 8th, 2024 at 9:00am.

Adjourn @ 9:25am - Motion by Jason Blanton, second by Jerry Bridges; all approved.

Carlton Bridges, Secretary

November 8th 2024 Date

^{**}minutes recorded by Carlton Bridges